COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ EAST DEER P ERSONékLg&ﬁﬁE HOME, INC.
To operate EAST DEER PERSONAL CA E HOME

NAME OF FAC

Located at_967 FREEPORT ROAD. CREIGHT

ADDRESS OF SATELLT z ADDRESSIOF SAELLITE STTE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE 5/ E ADDRESE OF SATELLITESITE £

ADDRESS:OF SATELLITE SITE ¢ ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

To pg’ovjde Personal Care Hﬂme

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

No: 430780

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted In a conspicuous place in the facility,
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
JUN ¢ 9 2018 FAX: ((717))783—5662

Mr. Len Capuzzi, Administrator

East Deer Personal Care Home, Inc.
East Deer Personal Care Home

967 Freeport Road

Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

Dear Mr. Capuzzi:

As a resuif of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 23, 2010 and May 20, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 430780

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 Adult Resiftantal Lirancime

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE T

March 23, 2010

Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
_ CORRECTIO
4-23-2010 - ~ L} S$25—106
A &)
1 2 . 3 4 . 5
REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED :
16b . . .
The home shall develop and | The home’s policy and 4a2\vo A newt policy thot implements
implement written policies procedures on repertable OM ¥he requiremm ok
and procedures on the incidents and conditions did not .
prevention, reporting, include the following: P\eq\_ﬂ aXion b ) hos heen
notification, investigation » Prevention of incidents/ Odopted &nd Wil e enforeed. . s
and management of conditions. d’W 25<i0
reportable incidents and  Investigation of incidents/ 3{ .
conditions. iti ; NS LA A8
conditions. (.;] “ | \o F‘i W ok W‘é@

DO orsiches S U.—?A—J_»D
t,_uz'\& AQ(WN‘?\W€
ol Q@J

\Zq_glt C-6- lb‘?‘u‘P

~

Copy encloned)” bbb poge 1ot2b
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 - Page 2 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . _J CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home AT Reclggumgiiioor -
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTICN
’ Y43 - 2ot Y, S50
/[ 77 -
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a2 step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
22a1
The following admission The preadmission forms Fzal2owc | The needs OQre oble & be

document shall be
completed for each resident
- Preadmission screening
completed prior to
admission on a form
specified by the
Department.

224a

A determination shall be
made within 30 days prior to
acmission and documented
on the Department’s
preadmission screening
form that the needs of the
resident can be met by the
services provided by the
home.

completed for resident # 1, dated
8/15/09 and 11/27/09, did not
address if the needs of the
resident could be met by the
services provided by the home.
The section addressing this
concern was left blank on both
forms.

The resident was a respite
resident during the period of
8/17/09 to 11/25/09, prior to be
admitted s a permanent
resident on 11/27/09.

efore Hhey are Giled.

mer and +he box hes heen
cheeKed. Tn the fubure all
odmission Sorms Wil 'oe
reviewed Dy Yhe Gdmimsivoly

T

QWS 250
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

430780

A_-.a.,ss T f Tmdirr 2

“FCURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE = o o= HICETSing
Befty Bloch and Melinda Orme .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION —
p ] 4. 23-Joto N,(,U S-25~10
ﬂﬂ M e
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

22a3 . Qﬂb
The following admission The foliowing special dietary Ff24|2610 The di nee.d& wm Yhe
document shall be needs indicated on the most medical evaluahions or
completed for each resident | current medical evaluations {ME) resident B2 and 3 hove
- Personal care home for resident #s 2 and 3 were not ! \C DSRe
assessment completed indicated on their most current been added fo Fere . ssmets -
within 15 days after assessments. Now. when Fhe vewt medical
admission on a form evalyations are. recewed Gy Steps have been taken to
sD;;euﬁed by the * Res. # 2; ME dated 81_410? dwm Q\\thes Wil be added gg”gﬁgfgéa’g%n&fgildﬁ

partment. indicated “gerd precaution” and 2 efiflable
2252 “Yow fat” | o the oSsessments. B
A resident shall have a * Res. # 3: ME dated 3/9/10 0 hol c ials (DPW)
written initial assessment indicated “ground meat” -3 \C u‘-%’ adeirss O =
that is documented on the (D100 Tt Cod
Department’s assessment Resident # 2's assessment was Cesst dord Cetords Q.Ow\pﬂ.u-ﬂ'g
form within 15 days of dated 7/8/09. iy L0008 ON
admission. The o e 050 &S et o
administrator or designee, Resident # 3's assessment was Y Ga e O —
or a human service agency | dated 3/10/10. DY {‘“““ﬂ e a0l 00alssollon.
may complete the initial o d & Qo o Sihe-
assessment. Goesge se pon oX AU SO, W 1oy

'S
Gt &FF




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 24 B,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 1 W D eaidnmls -
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 Acult Residont a‘?iﬂéé?:s,r,g
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
o5 Y. 23 20l0 am TR
o7 ~—
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
25 dend hove Ton
The contract shali be signed | The addendums D and Eto the | Bzalaeve | Both adoentums hov

by the administrator or a
designee, the resident and

contract of resident # 4 were not
signed by the resident. Both

been signed by the remdery.
If a reydent refuses 4o

the payer, if different from were dated 3/19/10.
the resident, and cosigned

by the resident's designated
person if any, if the resident

agrees.

ian the contracl or any
Slqno? ﬁ'\e cddendums, i

will e noted » resident
refused Yo sign”.

A tesidesd Conhachs, (o
e oo oy e

Gl e sdshioXon. d&ﬁmﬂ
p:ﬁov\}o QEVauAs
WM@
l ) {10
™ %%P

Copy enclosed . Mddendum PEE

There was no notation indicating
that the resident refused 1o sign
or that s/he was deemed
incompetent by a court of law.

@U,J 325

b-30-Sow

yooe & of 26




VIOLATION REPORT

prosthetic devices and other
apparatus used by residents
shall be clean, in good
repair and free of hazards.

the bed in room # 217 was
approximately 6" wide between
the bars and was uncovered
which is a [imb enfrapment
hazard.

arcund the grat] Gssitr bad

The direct care Soff chedks o
mae sure the tovering hos
net een Yemoved, and wil)
regace 1§ needed, wWhile
waking rbuhd%.

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home At Dot | 430780
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 ~ §esitonivg) Licensing
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION . —
| / 277 YA3 -Aote éﬁpﬁﬁd G-25—wo
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED :
81b e hos by rope
Wheelchairs, walkers, The grab/assist bar attached to 3’2’.‘:’2{)\0 A Coverm 0 DEEN WIAPPH

) 27




VIOLATION REPORT wesiarn Region
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page & of 21

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 Ardce o}

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme ‘

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
A CORRECTION 2@\\]\,

- Y-23-2000 S-28-10
y/ &7 —
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

8%a : . .

Sanitary conditions shall be | in the bathroom adjoining 33 '2010 The divect core o€ wal\

maintained. bedroom # 103, an odorous used Fheel Ahe Tesi oM Yoom,
sanitary napkin was on the floor bedyoom wnier foc
of the shower. - ang S}D ) iR

. Oy Hdoma that o cesidery Steps ave been taken to

In addition, there was a strong has eyontousiv V\r\iﬁl:j%!-id gggl?:?itaﬁg;aisondt yarifiable
urine odor in this bathroom and ond properly dispese o v, $-25 19
the adjoining bedroom. R Date Initials (DPW)

<\ mboﬂhw«\. tedacofed
Bysiwe D8R @_w%
dggd@(‘f oo Uy
s o ‘\*”li&l&mm
oy Quczeps
- Qoe ok LGSLre Senatd]

S—bﬂo%ﬁp

Ll ¥4




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

= 1

0 -

TN

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

Adie
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIV
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme.

=T

TR Licensing

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
Z Y.23-20/0 N S5~ ©
77 —
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
93a
Each ramp, interior stairway | The handrail at the top of the 63212010 The handroil oS been fxed)
and outside steps shall have | outside steps, leading down from A pon Jo chetk the exexior
a well-secured handrail, the parking lot to the lower side
of the building closest to Freeport Wﬂ %r cbm&qe_ %Q\*\
Road, was broken and dangling needs o be tepoaived Wi R
from the one side of the railing e \m\;\f,men\rﬁd . (P —10
post. This left that portion of the :
steps without a handrail to use. 6‘\“5\ SOIG | § ﬂ . S CBV O
o desscproted Sttt
A0 3548 ”\t‘vspo_ &
Wae Ynlerren. ondl QA.{QQCK;
, Carns Oond Stoor m—a
Erce. G raondh O
ersuwra_ Yhod GoQ_
hwasoe. Go GOl ~Setunadh
Wordresd | S0 C%(’-P




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 12\

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Perscnal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
yzersdrig

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ ‘ CORRECTION 1o
oy Drn Z-d3-dolo 7TJWJ £ 2510
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, . WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
*! CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED :
101j7
Each resident shall have the | In bedroom #208 the bed closest 3’25]20,0 T\,\c \QMP?: \qa\,p__ beaq mMoveo)
following in the bedroom: to the closet did not have a lamp Wi T.e&dn of the
An operable lamp or other or other source of lighting within ! C)ﬁh\"b \DQQ) )
source of lighting that can reach of the resident’s bed. res) o\
be turned on/off at bedside. . )
The resident in bedroom #217- 5\‘&9‘3 hos been m%rmo_d S/ v
there was no lamp or other -\-ha’r o\ O nees s \'b e
source of lighting within reach of withan md\ o?; The vessdenks
the resident’s bed. '
bed . T o rexident or ﬁm\\
MEmMBer Mmones i, Thed \}\'
Yo pwh%- oK ihere ¥ odenag,
This will also be distuesed
aF the next vesident Counti)
Meen oy
hslsoe Sy a—c;é sons o.mk msda»&s
CReDLAD ‘Qn_

Durt

Wﬁ

arn

W@% “Eﬁﬁ oo

any

&u)’—jro enstuan lameS
hr\ Ww %\0%

Sl




VIOLATION REPORT foop -
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 00‘“- f2rn Ha ’: Jﬂges of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ¢+ 7 FCURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 430780
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsyivania 15030 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE Fozidznlial Licensing
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; CORRECTION /WUU) _
. " & 23.-20/0 /a £-150
VA ]
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weli as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
102K ‘ X
Use of a common towel is | In each of the following } heio A Y\(‘.\me"‘fo‘qp@" et vesdery
prohibited. bathrooms there was a towel and | D/24 hes been \C.\CQQ\ chave etth
' a wash cloth on each of the two \ \{Jno
towel racks. The fowels, wash towel YO, h{‘ ‘de'h*
cloths and towel racks were not e ’fwﬁ\ CnC‘S. éW
labeled with the name of the . O
resident who was assigned to Al Yowe! roeks sl have g ,‘}‘g" \
use it for his/her personal use: Ye eceS ame coe
» Bathroom adjoining bedroom # Yhevn WENn oKe N o
101. residery Jnore G TeRN
s Bathroom adjcining bedroom # -
103.
A ke 56 PrsondS Lorso
| \S\ © toentung.
Each bathroom was shared by eheny wD
iwo residents. - Ao e, Caoxs,
NG Lo B Ol \eqilfo. .
S56-T0 FfP
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600~ - * * " ¥ 00, L 10 ot 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
867 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

" [ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ‘=Tt LICTRIg
Betty Bloch and Melinda Ornme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION po

4 (i 723 2000 7&/‘*— 5-254

v Yk ‘ [

1 2 3 4 5

REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PL.AN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED

107b

The home shall have written
emergency procedures that
include the following:

{3) Contact telephone
numbers of municipal and
state emergency
management agencies and
local resources for housing
and emergency care of
residents.

(4} Means of transportation
in the event that relocation
is required.

The home’s emergency
procedures did not include
PEMA or its phone number, or
the means of fransportation
which would be used in the event
that relocation is required for the
residents.

5)ij2010

b]30l300

B nen emergenty procedure]
wil\ e od -

The. Courvhy emergent

Mo G ennerst ’r&ﬂi‘d\‘l&m‘“\ﬁ . /( L0
Q\-S Pgw\a \num\cﬁrv\;'\c\)\ bzu}:l 7/b~.P 5
induded TH Wil S0 intlude

Fhe meons of tran Yien @

Box will ke beed iFthe
resi 0ot heed Yo be relocndd),

Bl sraft & tdas e
eduated. onlbe pead

Coch e Do ardd
e R o S o g

SlomiO

¥




VIOLATION REPORT 2
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

430780

Lo .,

fel

-1 CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE =~ Coriah LIGENS

Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION G- 2?’
_ %23 -20s0 ta
/a4 —
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
121a \
Stairways, hallways, The emergency exit identified as 3)zq]1c>\o The Pane ond oecenk ‘\'Gb\t
doorways, passageways “Exit 2" had a piano and an \’\QUE beeny comoned Qf‘oww e
and egress routes from accent table stored in the egress \ v W be
rooms and from the building | route of the first floor hallway. \'\& \ . NOH-““O\ \N‘-“
shall be unlocked and ploeed in the hel Yrod
unobstructed. wiould coskruck the eqress
oL,

Lps\aovo

e adoninsshodo o
' )

:
97
;

ICcone Upa. busadiagons Hng Gussot:




VIOLATION REPORT o
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2606 < CiiTY Hoo]
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

R

430780

LURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

March 23, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTARWE! ::55idantia;
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

Licensing

emergeney preparedness o ém
‘?orﬁ:g \mu'ne ongd a; € Torradhy

aye. Poded
\Jxlhm ‘}h&hm e O\?\Qh
cf: " the,

S cem \d-e,
e\rac,ucx\-\bh boX.

v

Kegk in

epr eadh nurses Shation ondoy
the bullehn boad on e

QOT -

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
%, £ ';a.-. Y22 -Ro/o M S )
/} ¥ e
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step pian to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
123b -
Copies of the emergency The home’s emergency 4’2012_5\0 A CoPy DJ‘\‘ he. t\.\f\"ﬂ\\‘ "
procedures 107 (relating to | preparedness plan was not eYnfx‘qu\CA\ P’FOQﬁ‘.dlU"@. & 5N
emergency preparedness) | posted in the home. The only \’SQEh d:\j-e(j on Yhe \Du\\e\'\\‘\
shali be posted ina copy was maintained in the \) e,C\ch\ ,g\ oot Tn
conspicuous and public administrator’s office. OOWC\OY\ . a d]/\,/
place in the home and a oddirion o Yrhe oTmcs e /'\‘Zd | 0
copy shall be kept. eoch Purses stahon Hhe <




VIOLATION REPORT Pmet o
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 430780

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 T T RV P

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE™ "™ St LRSI

March 23, 2010

Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/4 CORRECTION m)
2 /ﬂ?\.ﬂ _9-.23-420/0 5-25-10
’ /7 S~
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa,Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
132a

An unannounced fire drill
shall be held at least once a
month.

Staff person A, who is the
administrator, stated that staff is
informed of fire drills prior to the
alarm heing sounded.

B)24)2010

Le\s[ao\o

M\ Gredeille, Wl e

unannouced From now on.

The o waill ek e inferenad
when 6 Bre deilt vl foXe

place .

\-R.o. nama wiio Wold, G
A roan Q}AQJ\amOv\SNK.

F470
QP

Steps have been taken to

violation; full
ggggﬁance Is not verifiable

S"
Date

initials (DPW)




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600° - -

VIOLATION REPORT LR
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

- 3 CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

430780

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE. <. L T e
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
4; goﬂoﬁ 7 23-2oso TS0
r/4 /v
2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
132e The fire drill records indicated
A fire drill shall be held that a sleeping hours fire drill 3’2,0,.2_010 A untinn ouced Q\"e Al
during sleeping hours once | was not conducted within the last Z-21-10
every 6 months. 12 months, as noted below: Was Sorducted on
Date Time oF .20 A,
1/31/09 2:5G pm . .
2/25/09 4:15 pm Protrer Grednill wall be Steps have been taen 0
iﬁggﬁgg ! ég’_g 22 he\Q\ dw““’( %"\ e'e‘@“hc\ ccg:;e.l:ita\r'ligéaltéot?ot 3er1fiable
5/31/09 7:00 houws before glzilzew . We W
o pm : : fwo| Date Initials (DPW)
6/24/09 4:15 pm will enhinue s have Mo
7i02/09 - 11:30am Qredeils Pex year during
8/13/09 1:45 pm x
9/12/09 9:00 am ‘ Sleepmg hours,
10/07/09 6:45 am ;
11/06/09 11:00 am qlwl“’ 4o homa Lome Conducat
12/22/09 3:30 pm on Goaorrpurtade.
/2010 4:00 pm Steogisg heors Ree
2/26/10 2:30 pm @ S mhs
The administrator stated that at (HLL J\m 900 Oondleact |
AR L drroun® oo
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East Deer Personal Care Home

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

430780

ST CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

March 23, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESEN
Betty Blioch and Melinda Orme
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION |
). Y23 0s0 S-25- I
1 2 3 q 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | -the specific violation, as waell as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

10:30 pm.

least 50 % of the residents are
awake by 7:00 am and asleep by
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ~CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 430730

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE. . (& L s LiCEneing

March 23, 2010

Befty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
’ & 232000 /N” S-250
e’
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to cormrect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTYION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED

133a1

if the home serves nine or The three exit doors in the

more residents, signs basement did not have exit signs

bearing the word "EXIT" in posted on or near them.
plain legible letters shall be
placed at all exits.

zhslzeic | A the exit doors h the
basemery hawe feExIT”
Sions posied olee them,
The basermertrent doos
wil be dnec,\ded & adalre
e siohs Qre ih Qkace |
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsyivania 15030

"« . RCURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

—
i

medications and syringes
kept in the resident’s room.

can not self administer
medications.

Resident # 16 had botlles of
prescribed Refresh Eye Drops
0.5% in his/her bedroom and,
bathroom. Resident #10's
medical evaluation, dated 3/5/08,
indicates the resident can not
self-administer medications.

alz4l10

Srarion

M NowW &N .

o)l medi cobions 16 the nures

Srom Hine roomn angd o YON
\oaKed in the ted cart . They
%eg\\ Be Kegh in ¥he medl cort

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE: [, i Giteli LICENSIG
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION )
% g%q/)' = G320/ (:_)(Qw S-S0
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include z step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
183b The cletrzer has been rerroved
Prescription medications, | Resident #5 had a bottle of 32gj2010  |Gom the room . TH B NON in &
O7C medications, CAM and | CeraVe Hydrating Cleanser in \otKed oox, a\. e Huees,
syringes shall be keptinan | his/her bedroom. The resident's Shhm -“'1':- a3 0\ et ared %\1
area or container that is medical evaluation, dated e . A totrn |
locked. This includes 5/28/09, indicates the resident ve Leen 1nformed ot iny

Steps have been taken o
correct viclation; full
compliance is not varifiaky

st
Date tmitials (DPW)

In the bathroom adjeining
bedroom #101, a tube of
Convate Antifungal Ointment
was found uniocked in the

3Bz4| 2000

The Oream hots, bean Hrremivy

CYIATE R:;,iéeh’r oo been

informned) ﬁg\l‘fgmdt Keep
1S Creqrm 1n Thei ¢ teom,.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

SCURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

March 23, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -~ =<al LiGEnSing
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
OZ_ / CORRECTION _
Loty ¥-23-20r0 I §-2571¢
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
cupboard.
‘9\301‘0 Rgbl Ao s, 580 bo
wdutaded. o Wran
1npo ofF rot.
oo of
CoOmMSs, BQM O
Shat e Kagi:
nopeot esidend bedeooms
Obe. Lrone. Rl Skttt
ensuae hot ol
rredicoMons Gne. locked]
Grd. InNGLCosSIo. S
et R0 et Sl (O %kﬁ:
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home

967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

E€URRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

March 23, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE- - <0y
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

< Licensing

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
[,hng 23 2000 /% S50
/ W e
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMFLETED
183d . DP
Only current prescription, Novolin R 100u/ml 10ml for 3’24t20\o The. boite Wos 0\\3\505941\ ;
OTC, sample and CAM for | resident # 7 was not dated as to Tre e ~ dale )
individuals living in the when it was first punctured for - dode, vl be‘ T D
home may be kept in the use. The manufacturer's Written Lpon opeNING. 1N <N
home. instructions were not with the - S i€ o been 4010 oy ooy &")
bottle. Check thadr e sdot cdole is
Unable to determine if the Written down when openeny|
medication was expired.
Lo‘?}o\éc\D (’L‘u‘ &&N\\ib{-\m o G
roded. ShufP pay=on
L180 009 . TSl
Wiehrs Tuolun G pnord o
o ernsusae. Wot t!_m@
Qe doted- Ldlkan oparad |
Ond- haade ot expired.
‘5’!&0%&?@
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME T'CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home 430780
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 Aty e ]
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE “SHeSroor,
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION _
’ G L3 2o m) C-25(o
27 —5
1 Bl 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
185a .
The home shall develop and | The home did not have written | 4}22] 2010 A poliey has been developed
implement procedures for | policy and procedures for the org i mEemented wqc\xehha\
the safe storage, access, safe storage, access, securily, 1-\,\& Proc:du s, ‘EQ‘Pﬁ
security, distributicn and distribution, use of medications G ‘\"‘1 & ’ﬂ‘\\:su
use of medications and and medical equipment by eSS, Setun & \'\On
medical equipment by trained staff persons. Qnd e, OP med\e&honsar\d d.}‘l”
trained staff persons,
medical g Proent b\; Froaneal ’S’-bg/\d
Lzohoto | Al etudf LO280 Do
o_dun_o&ﬁd— o Wl pbﬁtd
ord. docowecartodian
Zhoeh. e \d_n_p&; b S
Copy encl s 1850, poge 2.1 of2L
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
430780

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Befty Bloch and Melinda Orme

VLTI TV A T

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION 25021 O
/’,)&nn Yk 2aco I -l
Wt —
1 el 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION ! the specific violation, as wel! as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
223a
The home shall have a The home did notinclude ints | S))j2cve  Wedre in He prxess of
current written description of | current list of charges and . ‘Heh
services and activities that | services if it would arrange Sprenbing A wn 1 et
the home provides including | transportation for outside Pohicy Fhod debenbes the | o

the following:

(3) Specific services that
the home does not provide,
but will arrange or
coordinate.

services, as needed, and any
charges associated for the
transportation to the resident.

Currently the home does not
provide its own transportation for
residents,

e,

GSeoddled &

Yrity Fheen uatl)

&wufs. ond achviries the
home_ rovidess. Povy ogErde | -
Pronded and thoges

o

e
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME
East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

s +CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
4 t l‘vwr...l\_,”

fﬁ?fcensmg

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

March 23, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION P
//1"2’?’7 & 23 2eco W 51510
78 p/al o/
1 = 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED

226a

The resident shall be The most current medical 4;\01]'2.6\0 'T\\edoc?ror \'\QS Ccknp\éﬂd Q

assessed for mobility needs
as part of the resident's
assessment.

evaluation, dated 2/25/10, for
resident #8 indicated that the
resident was immobile in the
event of an emergency. The

most current assessment, dated

2/25/10, indicated that the
resident was mobile.

corraked medion) Seduedion
Sty Phe residier s wolanle

When The medical eueiwetions
are recejved Trey whill e
ehened . 3¢ 0‘“\& o e
o4 W o
rdumedc;o the docter foc

corredhon. wil)

Cory encheed ! foge 24620

g./

Mg/“’
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
East Deer Personal Care Home At e P g 1,430780
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030 s tigensigl Licensing

March 23, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme

Copie> Enaksed

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION T
L Lo, 723 2050 Ao 52510
¢ 77 —
1 “ 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH ({include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the vioiation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
252 e} .
Each resident's record shall | The following records reviewed 4-]30 \2orno M resy G\e"ﬂb otrFl v Gém\
include the following did not address identifying Will be OSked 3 e reni
information: marks: 1,2, 3,4, 8and 9. hass C{h\{ \den’n 1nq “’ﬁf&
(2) Race, height, weight, The area addressing identifying AL h&\N m \N\“ ke g” o
color of hair, color of eyes, marks was left blank in these 0&' Odh'\ﬁb\on. Cuxvery »S/Z/
religious affiliation, if any, | records. : arein the s
d identifyi rks. . teq
and identifying marks 0@ \Delrlq ‘P’ _-ﬁ‘\e.
Grat Sleor ts done ang He
Seoond Hooe 12 inthe poass
drbeing compleleq.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -

East Deer Personal Care Home
967 Freeport Road, Creighton, Pennsylvania 15030

—

A7 Resideny3drensing

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
March 23, 2010 Betty Bloch and Melinda Orme
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
#2221 W S5-23-10
N e’
2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) 8Y DPW
COMPLETED
254b
Each home shail develop The home did not have written | Q\22]l2e0 | B Q)\{o{ hos b deeloped .
and implement policy and policy and procedures for record ard imp\emm e
procedures addressing accessibility, security, storage of : k| A Y D
record accessibility, current records, authorized use \‘e&.\de{'ﬁ'& oo, O @‘b\‘wi é ya
security, storage, authorized | and relefse or who is LMY and Sorge & S
use and release and who is | responsible for the records. ey~ retords,, Qudheryzed 3
responsible for the records. hee .
;,lg,olaom A shute & tougs e
edaconed. o Waen red .
PoLitsy Ounde Ao usment eV
S oo Kephs.
- S 1o
Gry endmen) . 250% peoent,






